DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-912036

\$35.00 Pgs=2

03/26/2018 11:41 AM

RELIANT TITLE - RENO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Reliant Title

6490 S. McCarran Blvd., Ste. B-10

Reno, NV 89509

Esgrow No.: 202-1800310-ZEN

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

John Polvorosa and Yazmin Polvorosa 908 Valley Crest Drive Carson City, NV 89705

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

A.P.N.:

1420-07-510-006

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THE INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That John Adam Polvorosa and Yazmin Polvorosa, husband and wife as joint tenants who acquired title as Yazmin R, Castro and John A. Polvorosa, wife and husband as joint tenants

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and

Convey to John Adam Polvorosa and Yazmin Polvorosa, husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot K-20 in Block K as shown on the Final Map #1007-3 of VALLEY VISTA ESTATES PHASE 2, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on August 29, 1997 in Book 897 at Page 6072 as Document No. 420670, Official Records.

APN: 1420-07-510-006

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2017-2018.

Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Date: March 20, 2018
Yazmin Polvorosa, formerly known as Yazmin R. Castro
John Polvorosa also John Adam Dala
aka John Adam Polvorosa
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK
, a Notary Public for the County of Clark and State of Nevada do hereby certify that John Az Polvorosa and Yazmin Polvorosa, formerly known as Yazmin R. Castro, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 2014 day of March, 2018
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 7-26-2070 Z.v. CABAGBAG NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL) STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 7-26-2020 Gentificate No: 16-3318-2

1. Assesso	NEVADA ION OF VALUE FORM Ir Parcel Number(s) -510-006	
e) 🖺 Apt. (g) 🖺 Agric	ant Land b) ⊠ Sgl. Fam. Residen do/Twnhse d) □ 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument No.: Book Page Date of Recording: Notes:
b. Deedi c. Transf d. Real F 4. IF EXEM a. Trans b. Expla 5. Partial in The undersign 376,140, that supported by c parties agree if result in a pens	terest: Percentage Being Transferred: 10 led declares and acknowledges, under pe the Information provided is correct to it documentation if called upon to substantia the disallowance of any claimed exemption	\$0.00 \$0 stion:
Print Name: S Address: City: State:	NTOR) INFORMATION EQUIRED) JOHN FOLVOROSA YAZM IN 908 VAILAY Crest Dr. OARSON CUTY NV ZIP: 89705 ERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (RE	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: John Polvorosa and Yazmin Polvorosa Address: 908 Valley Crest Drive City: Carson City State: NV Zip: 89705
Print Name; Address: City	Rellant Title 6490 S. McCarran Blvd., Ste. B-10 Reno State: NV	Esc. #: 202-1800310 Zlp: 89509

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED